subject to satisfactorily and successfully completion of work and at discretion of Competent 

Authority. 

2. Bidders must have a registered office/branch in tri-city (Chandigarh, Mohali & Panchkula) since 

01.01.2026. Documentary proof of the same must be provided. 

3. The Bid Security (EMD) amounting to Rs. 15,000/-(Rs. Fifteen Thousand only) in the form of 

Demand Draft has to be submitted in favour of “The Principal Accountant General (A&E) 

Haryana, Chandigarh”, which will be returned to unsuccessful bidders within 30 days of 

disqualification from bid.  

4. Successful bidder has to submit performance bank guarantee amounting to Rs.